GREENWICH

(City)

CT

(State)

06830

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnote

 $(1)^{(1)}$ See Footnote

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligate	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or discounting the state of the state o		STA		ed purs	suant	to Sec	ction 16(a	a) of	f the Se	ecuriti	es Exchan	ge Act	of 1934	ERSH	HIP	E		nber: I average burd response:	3235-028 Ien 0
GENDELL JEFFREY L ET AL				IN	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC [IESC]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)							
C/O TONTINE CADITAL MANAGEMENT LLC					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/16/2006															
(Street) GREENWICH CT 06830				4.1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(SI		(Zip)	- Di-							D:-			2 6	: - : - 11	0				
Table I - Non-Deriva 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date)				action	ear)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4) or	or 5. Amo 4 and Securit Benefic Owned		Fo (D	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indire Beneficia Ownersh	
									Code	v	Amount	(A (D) or P	rice	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share 08/16				5/2006	2006				P		60,500)	A S	\$13.91	5,148,585			I	See Footno (1) ⁽¹⁾	
Common	Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share 08/17/2			7/2006	2006				P		91,300)	A S	\$15.03	5,2	5,239,885		I	See Footno (1) ⁽¹⁾	
		Ta										sed of, onvertib				wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		4. Transactio Code (Inst 8)		on of I		E	6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		е	Amou Secur Under Deriva	Title and nount of curities derlying rivative curity (Instr. 3 d 4)			9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction((Instr. 4)		Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Owners! (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)) (D)		ate xercisa		Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er					
		Reporting Person*	<u> </u>										,	•	•	·			,	
l	NTINE CAI	(First) PITAL MANAG ENUE	(Mid EMENT	-																
(Street)	WICH	СТ	068	30																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
		Reporting Person* ITAL PARTN	IERS L	<u>P</u>																
l .		(First) PITAL MANAG ENUE 3RD FL	(Mid EMENT	,	.	_														
(Street)						_														

1. Name and Address TONTINE CA	of Reporting Person* PITAL MANAGI	EMENT LLC						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O TORTINE PA	RTNERS LP							
55 RAILRAOD A	VENUE 3RD FL							
(Street) GREENWICH	CT	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TONTINE PARTNERS L P								
(Last) 55 RAILROAD A	(First) VENUE 3RD FLOOF	(Middle)						
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TONTINE MANAGEMENT LLC								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
55 RAILROAD AVENUE 3RD FLOOR								
(Street)								
GREENWICH	СТ	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. Due to the limitations in the amount of characters used, please see Exhibit 99.2 - Footnote $\,$

/*/ Jeffrey L. Gendell

08/18/2006

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

 $Note: File \ three \ copies \ of \ this \ Form, \ one \ of \ which \ must \ be \ manually \ signed. \ If \ space \ is \ insufficient, \ see \ Instruction \ 6 \ for \ procedure.$

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer: Tontine Capital Partners, L.P.

Address of Joint Filer: 55 Railroad Avenue, 3rd Floor

Greenwich, CT 06830

Relationship of Joint Filer

to Issuer: 10% Owner

Designated Filer: Jeffrey L. Gendell

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Integrated Electrical Services,

Inc. (IESC)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 16, 2006

SIGNATURE:

Tontine Capital Partners, L.P.

By: Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell

Name: Jeffrey L. Gendell Title: Managing Member

August 18, 2006

- -----

Date

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer: Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C.

Address of Joint Filer: 55 Railroad Avenue, 3rd Floor

Greenwich, CT 06830

Relationship of Joint Filer

to Issuer: 10% Owner

Designated Filer: Jeffrey L. Gendell

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Integrated Electrical Services,

Inc. (IESC)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 16, 2006

SIGNATURE:

Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell

Name: Jeffrey L. Gendell Title: Managing Member August 18, 2006 -----Date

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer: Tontine Partners, L.P.

Address of Joint Filer: 55 Railroad Avenue, 3rd Floor

Greenwich, CT 06830

Relationship of Joint Filer

to Issuer: 10% Owner

Designated Filer: Jeffrey L. Gendell

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Integrated Electrical Services,

Inc. (IESC)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 16, 2006

SIGNATURE:

Tontine Partners, L.P.

By: Tontine Management, L.L.C. ., its general partner

By: /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell

Name: Jeffrey L. Gendell Title: Managing Member

August 18, 2006

Date

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer:	Tontine Management, L.L.C.
Address of Joint Filer:	55 Railroad Avenue, 3rd Floor Greenwich, CT 06830
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner
Designated Filer:	Jeffrey L. Gendell
Issuer & Ticker Symbol:	Integrated Electrical Services, Inc. (IESC)
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	August 16, 2006

SIGNATURE:

Tontine Management, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell

Name: Jeffrey L. Gendell

Title: Managing Member

August 18, 2006

Date

FOOTNOTE

(1) Jeffrey L. Gendell ("Mr. Gendell") is the managing member of Tontine Capital Overseas GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TCO"), the general partner of Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("TMF"). Mr. Gendell is the managing member of Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C. ("TCM"), a Delaware limited liability company, the general partner of Tontine Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TCP"). Mr. Gendell is the managing member of Tontine Management, L.L.C. ("TM"), a Delaware limited liability company, the general partner of Tontine Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TP"). Mr. Gendell is also the managing member of Tontine Overseas Associates, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TOA"), the investment adviser to Tontine Overseas Fund, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation ("TOF"). Mr. Gendell directly owns 7,916 shares of Common Stock. TMF directly owns 209,872 shares of Common Stock. TCP directly owns 3,023,691 shares of Common Stock. TP directly owns 1,945,992 shares of Common Stock. TOF directly owns 52,414 shares of Common Stock. All of the foregoing shares of Common Stock may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Mr. Gendell. Mr. Gendell disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by Mr. Gendell or representing Mr. Gendell's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TCO, TMF, TCM, TCP, TP, TM, TOA and TOF.